

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4210 of 2017****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4211 of 2017**

=====

IVRCL LIMITED

Versus

GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED & 2

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI****Date : 22/02/2017****ORAL ORDER**

These petitions are placed before this Court wherein challenge is to the order dated 18.02.2017 made by the Arbitral Tribunal ordering to join the petitioner as party respondent no.2 in the arbitration proceedings. The hearing in the matters commenced and continued till the end of the day and would have continued tomorrow also i.e. on 23.02.2017. However, on account of some difficulty with learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioner in the matters, the matters are posted for further hearing on **1st March 2017**.

(C.L.SONI, J.)

vijay