

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4210 of 2017****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4211 of 2017**

=====

IVRCL LIMITED....Petitioner(s)

Versus

GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED &

2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR THAKORE, SR ADVOCATE with

MR AS VAKIL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI****Date : 02/03/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on 03.03.2017. Mr.Aspi Kapadia, learned advocate, who appears on caveat, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1.Mr.Manan Paneri, learned advocate for Bhargav Karia Associates waives service of notice for respondent No2.

(C.L.SONI, J.)

Amit