

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4210 of 2017****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4211 of 2017**

=====

IVRCL LIMITED....Petitioner(s)

Versus

GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED &

2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

BHARGAV KARIA & ASSO, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ASPI M KAPADIA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA****Date : 04/09/2017****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate Shri Apurva S. Vakil for the petitioner has stated that in view of the observations made by the Hon'ble Division Bench while disposing of Letters Patent Appeal No. 462 of 2017 and other allied matter, the matter is remanded, and till then the interim relief is extended. He further stated that as there is a leave-note of learned Advocate Shri Aspi M. Kapadia for the Respondent, with consent, the matters may be adjourned and till then interim relief may be extended.

The matters are therefore adjourned to 28.9.2017. Interim relief granted by the Hon'ble Division Bench shall continue till then.

(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)

JNW