

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4210 of 2017

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4211 of 2017

=====

IVRCL LIMITED

Versus

GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

BHARGAV KARIA AND ASSO(6631) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ASPI M KAPADIA(1865) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 28/03/2019

COMMON ORAL ORDER

At the joint request, S.O. to **2nd APRIL, 2019**. Appearance for the respondent No.2 to be regularized.

CAROLINE

Sd/-
(A.Y. KOGJE, J)