

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4210 of 2017****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4211 of 2017**=====
IVRCL LIMITED**Versus****GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED & 2 other(s)**
=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

BHARGAV KARIA AND ASSO(6631) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ASPI M KAPADIA(1865) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI****Date : 22/11/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Perused a note filed by the learned advocate Mr.A.S.Vakil appearing for the petitioner/s and the same is accepted. Learned advocate is permitted to retire from the matter/s.

Issue Notice returnable to the petitioner as well as respondent No.2 since the learned advocate, who represented for respondent No.2, has been elevated to the bench of this Court making it returnable on 28.01.2020.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

*F.S.KAZI....