

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4210 of 2017

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4211 of 2017

=====

IVRCL LIMITED

Versus

GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ASPI M KAPADIA(1865) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 25/01/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER

1. Advance copy is served and learned advocate Mr. Jeet Karia states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner and he will file his appearance during the course of the day.

2. Stand over to 01.03.2023.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

ANKIT SHAH